Asbury (5-4,0-0 DIII Independent) -vs- Covenant (2-5,0-0 CCS)

12/02/23 at Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA

Date: 12/02/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d‘;;‘%z:Pi"% Asbury 10] 17 gl 17] =2

Site: Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA Covenant 5 8 13 18 44

Asbury 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Harvey,Spencer * 30 4-12 1-5 0-0 1-9 10 0 3 0 0 1 9

22  Flannery,Morgan e 30 3-7 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 2 9

10 Releford,Haleigh * 17 2-10 0-3 2-6 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 3 6

14  Shearer,Trinity e 22 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 4

23  Preston,Camryn * 20 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 3 0 4

32 Jones,Bre 18 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 0 7

15  Tucker,Juleigh Anne 14 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 6

35 West,Ma'Kiya 10 1-2 1-2 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 3

03 Poole,Camryn 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 3 2

00 Pelfrey,Celia 9 1-7 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2

24 Harris,Abigail 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 0

05 Hinshaw,Carley 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Britton, Trinity 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-70 8-36 4-12 12-28 40 12 12 10 4 14 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 1-11 9.09 % 1-6 16.67 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 4-10 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

Total 20-70 28.6 % 8-36 22.2 % 4-12 333 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Covenant 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Benson ,Lucy * 33 5-12 3-8 1-1 1-5 6 3 3 7 2 1 14

04  Mclntosh,Karis =3 31 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 11

23  Savage,Breezy * 31 2-5 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 1 9

11  Neff,Amanda =3 22 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 1 0

13  Rouse,Megan * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 2 0 0

22  Witt,Abby 18 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 2 0 4

05 Smith ,Rilee 17 1-5 1-5 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 3 0 0 4

14  Squires,Ella Grace 25  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 3 1 0 2

15 Canady,Cair 7 0-4 0-1 0-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-53 9-33 5-9 10-32 42 12 11 24 7 4 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 15-53 28.3 % 9-33 27.3% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 2

Bench Points: 10

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Asbury

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant

09:31
09:29
09:08
09:01
08:52

08:33

08:16
07:53
07:53
07:42

07:27
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:11
07:00
06:41
06:41
06:31
06:31

06:13

05:57
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:23

1-0

1-3

4-3

6-3

V1

H2

Vi1

V3

MISS LAYUP by BENSON ,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,MEGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by FLANNERY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by SAVAGE,BREEZY
MISS 3PTR by SHEARER, TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by NEFF,AMANDA

STEAL by SHEARER,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,BREEZY
MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,MORGAN
FOUL by NEFF,AMANDA

SUB OUT by ROUSE,MEGAN

SUB IN by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
MISS FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,KARIS
TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY
STEAL by HARVEY,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by SHEARER, TRINITY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BENSON ,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by SAVAGE,BREEZY
ASSIST by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by FLANNERY,MORGAN
ASSIST by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB OUT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
SUB OUT by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TRINITY

SUB OUT by FLANNERY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by PRESTON,CAMRYN

SUB IN by PELFREY,CELIA

SUB IN by POOLE,CAMRYN

SUB IN by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by JONES,BRE

SUB IN by WEST,MA'KIYA
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,KARIS
MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRE
ASSIST by PELFREY,CELIA

MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,KARIS



MISS JUMPER by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,BREEZY
TURNOVER by NEFF,AMANDA
STEAL by POOLE,CAMRYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA

SUB IN by WITT,ABBY

TURNOVER by POOLE,CAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by WITT,ABBY
BLOCK by JONES,BRE

REBOUND OFF by WITT,ABBY
TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY
FOUL by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by SAVAGE,BREEZY
STEAL by PELFREY,CELIA

GOOD LAYUP by PELFREY,CELIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
REBOUND DEF by WEST,MA'KIYA
MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA
REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by WITT,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
FOUL by MCINTOSH,KARIS

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,KARIS

SUB IN by SMITH ,RILEE

SUB OUT by PELFREY,CELIA

SUB OUT by POOLE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by JONES,BRE

SUB OUT by WEST,MA'KIYA

SUB IN by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
SUB IN by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB IN by SHEARER, TRINITY

SUB IN by FLANNERY,MORGAN
SUB IN by PRESTON,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
TURNOVER by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
STEAL by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH ,RILEE
TURNOVER by SMITH ,RILEE
STEAL by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

GOOI? LAYUP by PRESTON,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY

STEAL by FLANNERY,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,SPENCER(in the paint)
BLOCK by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENSON ,LUCY

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON ,LUCY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,SPENCER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



VISITORS: Asbury

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:42
09:42
09:42

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:

30
30
23

17
03
03

03

08:45
08:45

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

34
34
23
23
22
22
22
22
22

12-5

14-5

16-5

V7

V9

V11

SUB OUT by WITT,ABBY

SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,BREEZY
REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by FLANNERY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by BENSON ,LUCY

SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR

TURNOVER by SAVAGE,BREEZY
STEAL by FLANNERY,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by SHEARER, TRINITY
REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by RELEFORD,HALEIGH(in the paint)
FOUL by SHEARER,TRINITY

MISS FT by CANADY,CAIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CANADY,CAIR

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by PRESTON,CAMRYN
STEAL by NEFF,AMANDA

TURNOVER by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
STEAL by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
TURNOVER by PRESTON,CAMRYN
STEAL by CANADY,CAIR

FOUL by FLANNERY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
SUB IN by ROUSE,MEGAN

SUB OUT by PRESTON,CAMRYN

SUB IN by BRITTON, TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER

GOOI? LAYUP by HARVEY,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by CANADY,CAIR

REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CAIR

MISS LAYUP by CANADY,CAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER

FOUL by CANADY,CAIR

MISS 3PTR by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by NEFF,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAVAGE,BREEZY

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,KARIS

SUB OUT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

SUB OUT by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB OUT by BRITTON, TRINITY

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TRINITY

SUB OUT by FLANNERY,MORGAN

SUB IN by POOLE,CAMRYN

SUB IN by HINSHAW,CARLEY

SUB IN by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE

SUB IN by JONES,BRE

SUB IN by WEST,MA'KIYA

TURNOVER by CANADY,CAIR

STEAL by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE

GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE



05:52 MISS JUMPER by CANADY,CAIR
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE

05:51 SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA
05:51 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
05:51 SUB IN by BENSON ,LUCY
05:51 SUB IN by WITT,ABBY
05:34 MISS JUMPER by HINSHAW,CARLEY
05:34 BLOCK by WITT,ABBY
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:26 MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POOLE,CAMRYN
05:17 TURNOVER by WEST,MA'KIYA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH ,RILEE
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,MA'KIYA
04:49 MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 SUB OUT by SMITH ,RILEE
04:47 SUB IN by SAVAGE,BREEZY

04:41 19-5 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MA'KIYA
-- ASSIST by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE

04:17 19-7 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WITT,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCINTOSH,KARIS

03:58 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY

03:41 TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY

03:41 STEAL by POOLE,CAMRYN

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HINSHAW,CARLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON ,LUCY

03:22 MISS 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:19 SUB OUT by POOLE,CAMRYN

03:19 SUB OUT by HINSHAW,CARLEY

03:19 SUB OUT by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE

03:19 SUB OUT by JONES,BRE

03:19 SUB OUT by WEST,MA'KIYA

03:19 SUB IN by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

03:19 SUB IN by HARVEY,SPENCER

03:19 SUB IN by SHEARER, TRINITY

03:19 SUB IN by FLANNERY,MORGAN

03:19 SUB IN by PRESTON,CAMRYN

02:53 21-7 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RELEFORD,HALEIGH(in the paint)

02:36 SUB OUT by WITT,ABBY

02:36 SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA

02:33 MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

02:17 MISS JUMPER by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON ,LUCY

02:08 TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,KARIS

02:08 STEAL by SHEARER,TRINITY

01:53 FOUL by BENSON ,LUCY

01:53 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,KARIS

01:53 SUB OUT by ROUSE,MEGAN

01:53 SUB IN by SMITH ,RILEE

01:53 SUB IN by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

01:53 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

01:53 SUB IN by PELFREY,CELIA

01:53 MISS FT by SHEARER, TRINITY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:53 22-7 V15 GOOD FT by SHEARER, TRINITY
01:39 22-10 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY

== ASSIST by SMITH ,RILEE
01:21 MISS JUMPER by FLANNERY,MORGAN



VISITORS: Asbury

01:06 22-13 V9
00:50 24-13 V11
00:29
00:29
00:21
00:15
00:05 27-13 V 14

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH ,RILEE

ASSIST by NEFF,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,SPENCER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEFF,AMANDA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PRESTON,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by PELFREY,CELIA

TURNOVER by SAVAGE,BREEZY

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,SPENCER

ASSIST by SHEARER,TRINITY

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49 27-15 V12
09:49
09:49 27-16 V11
09:27
09:12 29-16 V 13
08:49
08:49
08:34
08:34
08:27
08:27

08:09

07:57 32-16 V 16
07:38
07:26

07:08
06:55 34-16 V 18
06:43
06:43
06:35
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30

SUB OUT by SMITH ,RILEE

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,KARIS

SUB IN by ROUSE,MEGAN

SUB OUT by PELFREY,CELIA

SUB IN by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON ,LUCY(in the paint)
FOUL by PRESTON,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

REBOUND OFF by FLANNERY,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,SPENCER(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ROUSE,MEGAN

STEAL by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,CAMRYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROUSE,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,HALEIGH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROUSE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by FLANNERY,MORGAN

ASSIST by HARVEY,SPENCER

TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by SHEARER, TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,KARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,CAMRYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SAVAGE,BREEZY(in the paint)
BLOCK by PRESTON,CAMRYN

REBOUND OFF by BENSON ,LUCY

TURNOVER by BENSON ,LUCY

SUB OUT by ROUSE,MEGAN

SUB IN by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

SUB OUT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

SUB OUT by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB OUT by SHEARER, TRINITY

SUB OUT by FLANNERY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by PRESTON,CAMRYN

SUB IN by PELFREY,CELIA

SUB IN by POOLE,CAMRYN

SUB IN by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by JONES,BRE

SUB IN by WEST,MA'KIYA



06:25
06:24
06:24
06:14

05:44

05:38
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32

05:32

05:29
05:15
04:59

04:49

04:41
04:26
04:08
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57

34-19

34-21

35-21

35-23

35-26

V15

V13

V14

V12

V9

FOUL by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by SAVAGE,BREEZY

SUB IN by SMITH ,RILEE

GOOD 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY

ASSIST by SMITH ,RILEE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,MA'KIYA

REBOUND OFF by WEST,MA'KIYA

MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA
REBOUND OFF by WEST,MA'KIYA

FOUL by NEFF,AMANDA

SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA

SUB IN by WITT,ABBY

MISS FT by WEST,MA'KIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WEST,MA'KIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WITT,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by WITT,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA
REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
REBOUND OFF by SMITH ,RILEE

GOOD JUMPER by WITT,ABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PELFREY,CELIA

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
SUB OUT by PELFREY,CELIA

SUB OUT by POOLE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by JONES,BRE

SUB OUT by WEST,MA'KIYA

SUB IN by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

SUB IN by HARVEY,SPENCER

SUB IN by SHEARER, TRINITY

SUB IN by FLANNERY,MORGAN

SUB IN by PRESTON,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,HALEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
FOUL by MCINTOSH,KARIS

MISS FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,KARIS

SUB IN by SAVAGE,BREEZY

GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH ,RILEE

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,CAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by BENSON ,LUCY

GOOD 3PTR by SAVAGE,BREEZY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENSON ,LUCY

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,SPENCER



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:10 FOUL by SAVAGE,BREEZY
01:10 MISS FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:10 MISS FT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY
01:07 FOUL by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
01:07 SUB OUT by RELEFORD,HALEIGH
01:07 SUB IN by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
00:47 MISS JUMPER by WITT,ABBY

== REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,CAMRYN
00:32 MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,MORGAN

== REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,BREEZY
00:22 MISS 3PTR by WITT,ABBY

== REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,BREEZY
00:11 MISS JUMPER by BENSON ,LUCY
00:11 BLOCK by PRESTON,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,SPENCER
00:03 BLOCK by WITT,ABBY

== REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH ,RILEE
10:00 SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by WITT,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,KARIS
10:00 SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by ROUSE,MEGAN
09:45 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
== REBOUND OFF by FLANNERY,MORGAN
09:27 MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,CAMRYN

— REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,MEGAN
08:57 35-28 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,KARIS(in the paint)
08:44 38-28 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHEARER, TRINITY

08:19 MISS 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY
— REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,MEGAN
08:15 MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,BREEZY
— REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER
08:00 MISS JUMPER by SHEARER, TRINITY(in the paint)
— REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,KARIS
07:33 FOUL by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
07:33 SUB OUT by BENSON ,LUCY
07:33 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR
07:32 38-29 V9 GOOD FT by SAVAGE,BREEZY
07:32 MISS FT by SAVAGE,BREEZY
-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CAIR
07:32 FOUL by SHEARER,TRINITY
07:31 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,BREEZY
07:31 SUB IN by SMITH ,RILEE
07:31 SUB OUT by SHEARER, TRINITY
07:31 SUB OUT by PRESTON,CAMRYN
07:31 SUB IN by POOLE,CAMRYN
07:31 SUB IN by JONES,BRE
07:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH ,RILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CAIR
07:14 TURNOVER by SMITH ,RILEE
06:50 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,SPENCER

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



40-29

43-29

45-29

45-30

48-30

48-33

48-36

48-39

51-39

51-42

Vi1

V 14

V16

V15

V18

V15

V12

V9

V12

V9

FOUL by JONES,BRE
SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA

SUB IN by WITT,ABBY

SUB OUT by ROUSE,MEGAN

SUB IN by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
TURNOVER by SMITH ,RILEE
STEAL by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE

GOOD LAYUP by FLANNERY,MORGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
ASSIST by POOLE,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by CANADY,CAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by FLANNERY,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRE

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,CAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRE

ASSIST by FLANNERY,MORGAN

FOUL by JONES,BRE

SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR

SUB IN by BENSON ,LUCY

GOOD FT by SMITH ,RILEE

MISS FT by SMITH ,RILEE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRE

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
REBOUND DEF by WITT,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH ,RILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH ,RILEE

SUB IN by SAVAGE,BREEZY

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
ASSIST by HARVEY,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
ASSIST by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,BREEZY
MISS 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,JULEIGH ANNE
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
STEAL by POOLE,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by POOLE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,KARIS
GOOD 3PTR by BENSON ,LUCY

ASSIST by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,SPENCER(in the paint)
BLOCK by BENSON ,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by BENSON ,LUCY
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENSON ,LUCY

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRE

ASSIST by POOLE,CAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,KARIS
ASSIST by SAVAGE,BREEZY

SUB OUT by WITT,ABBY

SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE



00:47
00:26
00:26
00:23
00:23
00:22
00:16
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:02

51-43
51-44

52-44

V8
V7

V8

FOUL by BENSON ,LUCY

TURNOVER by JONES,BRE

STEAL by SAVAGE,BREEZY

FOUL by FLANNERY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SAVAGE,BREEZY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,BREEZY((fastbreak)
FOUL by BENSON ,LUCY

FOUL by SQUIRES,ELLA GRACE

FOUL by NEFF,AMANDA

GOOD FT by FLANNERY,MORGAN

MISS FT by FLANNERY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA



